

Team.

## PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY GOVERNMENT Office of the County Executive "Prince George's Proud"



Tara H. Jackson Acting County Executive

As you all know by now, County Executive Alsobrooks has officially stepped down to begin her transition to the U.S. Senate. Starting today, December 2nd, I'll be stepping in as Acting County Executive, as outlined in the County Charter.

While this role is new to me, serving Prince George's County is not. With over 20 years in public service, my focus has always been simple: trying to do the right thing for our residents, this government and its employees. And it's been a joy to work together throughout the course of this administration with that focus in mind. Whether we found unique ways to fund needed services, collaborated across agencies to develop comprehensive solutions, or are working together to solve challenges that impact our community—we have done it together.

As CAO, I've had the privilege of working with all of you, and together we've accomplished so much – even during the toughest of times.

It's been an honor to work under Senator-Elect Alsobrooks' leadership and to see her dedication to this County firsthand. As I step into this new role, my commitment remains unchanged: to serve you and the community with integrity, and to prioritize resident services and good government. I'm also committed to guiding this transition successfully and collaborating with the Council to ensure fiscal responsibility during this challenging economic environment.

Let's keep our government operating efficiently and transparently for all Prince Georgians. And let's continue to serve with pride and purpose, just as we always have.

Thank you for everything you do for this County; I'm very much looking forward to working alongside all of you in this new capacity.

Yours in service,

Tara Jackson Acting County Executive